
TOUR OF ISTANBUL

Date: 4.09.2025
STAGE 1

4.09.2025 16:15:50

Stage classification

Pl. Bib Surname, name Team UCI Id. Time Gap

1 72 Oliver MATTHEIS BIKE AID 10009177800 9:57.760 -
2 1 *Steffen DE SCHUYTENEER LOTTO 10065093347 9:59.527 +1.767
3 11 Lucas BONIFACE TOTALENERGIES 10023516420 10:00.457 +2.697
4 16 Baptiste VADIC TOTALENERGIES 10069096720 10:00.556 +2.796
5 52 Mads ANDERSEN AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10051728060 10:02.061 +4.301
6 82 Gianni MARCHAND TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10010978259 10:03.074 +5.314
7 62 Rein TAARAMÄE KINAN RACING TEAM 10003214522 10:03.080 +5.320
8 4 Logan CURRIE LOTTO 10054377978 10:03.856 +6.096
9 41 Martin VOLTR ATT INVESTMENTS 10047373366 10:04.547 +6.787

10 134 *Oscar SCHEMPP TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10140663623 10:05.138 +7.378
11 12 Alexys BRUNEL TOTALENERGIES 10014916358 10:05.562 +7.802
12 26 Charlie MEREDITH TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10015672756 10:06.330 +8.570
13 7 Lorenz VAN DE WYNKELE LOTTO 10064948958 10:08.364 +10.604
14 23 Giovanni LONARDI TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10014704978 10:08.499 +10.739
15 14 Emilien JEANNIERE TOTALENERGIES 10015289810 10:08.877 +11.117
16 15 Lorrenzo MANZIN TOTALENERGIES 10007216275 10:10.107 +12.347
17 8 *Mauro CUYLITS LOTTO 10065102744 10:10.492 +12.732
18 51 *Arnt Alexander HANSEN AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10036454095 10:11.469 +13.709
19 24 Francisco MUÑOZ LLANA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10039525662 10:12.277 +14.517
20 27 Diego Pablo SEVILLA LOPEZ TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10009333808 10:12.679 +14.919
21 86 *Born DE DOBBELAERE TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10065107996 10:13.502 +15.742
22 6 Lionel TAMINIAUX LOTTO 10009136168 10:13.553 +15.793
23 22 German Dario GOMEZ BECERRA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10063599850 10:13.989 +16.229
24 47 Filip ŘEHA ATT INVESTMENTS 10059238890 10:14.776 +17.016
25 141 CRISTIAN RAILEANU ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10008691382 10:15.317 +17.557
26 83 Lennert TEUGELS TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10012735676 10:15.460 +17.700
27 45 Michael KUKRLE ATT INVESTMENTS 10008680470 10:16.173 +18.413
28 46 Daniel TUREK ATT INVESTMENTS 10007523342 10:16.346 +18.586
29 87 Robbe CLAEYS TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10016364284 10:18.261 +20.501
30 54 Nikolaj MENGEL AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10051489196 10:18.263 +20.503
31 17 Adam MITCHELL TOTALENERGIES 10080753793 10:18.734 +20.974
32 63 Nathan EARLE KINAN RACING TEAM 10005776433 10:19.706 +21.946
33 2 Arne BAERS LOTTO 10064979472 10:19.946 +22.186
34 3 *Thibaut BERNARD LOTTO 10070883136 10:21.500 +23.740
35 33 Pawel BERNAS MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10006492314 10:24.878 +27.118
36 56 *Hugo RISHØJ AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10079876854 10:25.658 +27.898
37 75 Simon BAK BIKE AID 10051728565 10:26.405 +28.645
38 5 MATTHEW FOX LOTTO 10063056246 10:26.765 +29.005
39 13 Fabien GRELLIER TOTALENERGIES 10008934791 10:26.776 +29.016
40 25 *Gabriele RACCAGNI TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10028920027 10:27.284 +29.524
41 85 *Joppe STERCK TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10065041918 10:28.574 +30.814
42 42 *Alberto Carlo MONTI ATT INVESTMENTS 10128808708 10:29.293 +31.533
43 102 Radoslaw FRATCZAK VOSTER ATS TEAM 10051904882 10:30.449 +32.689
44 44 Jakub ŘÍMAN ATT INVESTMENTS 10023478933 10:30.974 +33.214
45 148 *LUCA CAMPEAN ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10085219130 10:31.311 +33.551
46 36 *Hubert GRYGOWSKI MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10053416567 10:32.201 +34.441
47 57 *Nymand Emil NIELSEN AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10058405094 10:32.835 +35.075
48 107 *Konrad WALINIAK VOSTER ATS TEAM 10054658874 10:32.857 +35.097
49 55 *Maarfelt Lucas TOFTEMARK AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10105574780 10:33.103 +35.343
50 105 Tobiasz PAWLAK VOSTER ATS TEAM 10009350275 10:33.223 +35.463
51 101 Tomasz BUDZINSKI VOSTER ATS TEAM 10009883068 10:33.708 +35.948
52 103 Mateusz KOSTANSKI VOSTER ATS TEAM 10015849174 10:34.002 +36.242
53 143 EMIL DIMA ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10053731112 10:34.973 +37.213
54 122 Samet BULUT KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10063808095 10:35.385 +37.625
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55 31 Jakub KACZMAREK MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10008730283 10:35.453 +37.693
56 35 Filip HELTA MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10009547410 10:35.916 +38.156
57 43 *Matyáš FIALA ATT INVESTMENTS 10092747542 10:36.435 +38.675
58 32 Lukasz OWSIAN MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10005853629 10:37.333 +39.573
59 37 Konrad CZABOK MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10058441874 10:37.902 +40.142
60 34 *Ksawery ADASZAK MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10070382170 10:37.985 +40.225
61 21 Aidan BUTTIGIEG TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10112267174 10:39.345 +41.585
62 78 *Albrecht Drewes BIKE AID 10064864688 10:39.681 +41.921
63 81 Timothy DUPONT TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10005902230 10:39.939 +42.179
64 88 Ewout De Keyser TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10089839764 10:40.406 +42.646
65 67 Taishi MIYAZAKI KINAN RACING TEAM 10095814661 10:41.134 +43.374
66 142 IUSTIN VAIDIAN ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10094601353 10:41.749 +43.989
67 152 MURADJAN KHALMURATOV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10002301914 10:43.271 +45.511
68 137 *Felix KLOSS TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10093873954 10:43.968 +46.208
69 38 Szymon POMIAN MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10055588357 10:44.118 +46.358
70 106 Patryk STOSZ VOSTER ATS TEAM 10007951455 10:44.259 +46.499
71 108 *Piotr MASLAK VOSTER ATS TEAM 10058521191 10:44.726 +46.966
72 64 Genki YAMAMOTO KINAN RACING TEAM 10007274576 10:46.032 +48.272
73 74 *Lennard STERNSDORFF BIKE AID 10052542052 10:46.243 +48.483
74 61 Thomas LEBAS KINAN RACING TEAM 10005595264 10:46.500 +48.740
75 133 Campo SCHMITZ TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10036205232 10:47.394 +49.634
76 76 Antoine BERLIN BIKE AID 10078179960 10:47.710 +49.950
77 121 Burak ABAY KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10014955057 10:48.526 +50.766
78 71 Léo BOUVIER BIKE AID 10014772070 10:48.822 +51.062
79 147 *CATALIN BUTA ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10092950737 10:49.326 +51.566
80 132 Roman DUCKERT TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10051768072 10:49.959 +52.199
81 73 *Máté BALÁZS BIKE AID 10060102800 10:51.995 +54.235
82 48 *Jan BITTNER ATT INVESTMENTS 10094955405 10:52.667 +54.907
83 144 *ANDREI CARBUNAREA ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10085219231 10:52.754 +54.994
84 65 Yudai ARASHIRO KINAN RACING TEAM 10009799004 10:53.041 +55.281
85 151 *NIKITA TSVETKOV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10081049544 10:53.531 +55.771
86 53 Stian ROSENLUND AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10058390142 10:56.561 +58.801
87 131 *Paul KELLER TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10055689300 10:57.185 +59.425
88 66 Ryuki UGA KINAN RACING TEAM 10020873471 10:57.949 +1:00.189
89 146 *HOREA PRECUP ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10082468370 10:58.441 +1:00.681
90 145 TUDOR CAZACEANU ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10056602312 10:59.700 +1:01.940
91 115 *Batyrkhan ALIK ALMATY 10127206487 10:59.957 +1:02.197
92 124 *Ramazan YILMAZ KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10112904243 11:00.946 +1:03.186
93 117 *Ruslan ALIYEV ALMATY 10101385996 11:02.762 +1:05.002
94 77 *Anton Theo LENNEMANN BIKE AID 10094887303 11:03.919 +1:06.159
95 95 *Ferhat EMISCI SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10112875648 11:04.677 +1:06.917
96 123 *Ihsan Ali EGIN KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10094073614 11:07.156 +1:09.396
97 97 Soylu Kaan OZKALBIM SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10091089347 11:08.256 +1:10.496
98 135 Lucas CARSTENSEN TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10008931660 11:10.934 +1:13.174
99 157 *BEHZOD BAHODIROV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10119687371 11:13.176 +1:15.416

100 93 Dogukan ARIKAN SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10063516186 11:14.016 +1:16.256
101 126 Muhammed ERKAN KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10083793634 11:16.425 +1:18.665
102 112 Assylkhan TURAR ALMATY 10011044947 11:18.941 +1:21.181
103 125 Can Ahmet AKPINAR KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10095230035 11:21.620 +1:23.860
104 127 *Mustafa TARAKCI KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10127079983 11:23.801 +1:26.041
105 128 *Emin Mehmet CICEK KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10113499074 11:24.663 +1:26.903
106 154 *DIYOR TAKHIROV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10120244012 11:25.159 +1:27.399
107 84 *Siebe BAUWENS TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10065136995 11:29.310 +1:31.550
108 94 *Mustafa TEKIN SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10108413547 11:29.908 +1:32.148
109 92 Bugra Tahir YIGIT SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10063515984 11:31.559 +1:33.799
110 156 *Samariddin SAYFIEV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10119690203 11:35.314 +1:37.554
111 116 *Aldiyar KHASSENOV ALMATY 10143759438 11:35.404 +1:37.644
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112 114 *Andrey PIROZHKOV ALMATY 10143760145 11:36.176 +1:38.416
113 111 Nikita BEZRUCHKO ALMATY 10111610406 11:36.667 +1:38.907
114 155 *SAMANDAR JANIKULOV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10120245729 11:42.465 +1:44.705
115 153 *ABDURAHMON NEMATOV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10140549041 11:44.999 +1:47.239
116 104 Krzysztof PARMA VOSTER ATS TEAM 10014694167 11:45.510 +1:47.750
117 136 *Mateusz URYGA TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10058435915 11:52.010 +1:54.250
118 91 Feritcan SAMLI SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10008683100 11:53.785 +1:56.025
119 158 *Sanjarbek ERGASHEV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10120246638 11:55.531 +1:57.771
120 113 Orken SLAMZHANOV ALMATY 10083182130 12:08.857 +2:11.097
121 96 *Mustafa Said ERDEMLI SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10127113329 12:29.187 +2:31.427
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1. TOTALENERGIES 00:30:05.000 -
2. LOTTO 00:30:10.000 +0:05
3. TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 00:30:26.000 +0:21
4. AIRTOX - CARL RAS 00:30:31.000 +0:26
5. TARTELETTO - ISOREX 00:30:31.000 +0:26
6. ATT INVESTMENTS 00:30:34.000 +0:29
7. BIKE AID 00:31:02.000 +0:57
8. KINAN RACING TEAM 00:31:03.000 +0:58
9. ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 00:31:20.000 +1:15

10. MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 00:31:31.000 +1:26

11. VOSTER ATS TEAM 00:31:35.000 +1:30
12. TEAM STORCK - METROPOL  

CYCLING
00:31:35.000 +1:30

13. KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR  
BELEDİYE SPOR

00:32:23.000 +2:18

14. UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL  
TEAM

00:32:49.000 +2:44

15. ALMATY 00:33:19.000 +3:14
16. SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 00:33:26.000 +3:21
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Youth classification

Stage classification

1 1 Steffen DE SCHUYTENEER (LOT) LOTTO 0:09:59.527
2 134 Oscar SCHEMPP (TSM) TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 0:10:05.138
3 8 Mauro CUYLITS (LOT) LOTTO 0:10:10.492
4 51 Arnt Alexander HANSEN (GSH) AIRTOX - CARL RAS 0:10:11.469
5 86 Born DE DOBBELAERE (TIS) TARTELETTO - ISOREX 0:10:13.502
6 3 Thibaut BERNARD (LOT) LOTTO 0:10:21.500
7 56 Hugo RISHØJ (GSH) AIRTOX - CARL RAS 0:10:25.658
8 25 Gabriele RACCAGNI (PTV) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 0:10:27.284
9 85 Joppe STERCK (TIS) TARTELETTO - ISOREX 0:10:28.574

10 42 Alberto Carlo MONTI (ATT) ATT INVESTMENTS 0:10:29.293
11 148 LUCA CAMPEAN (ROU) ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 0:10:31.311
12 36 Hubert GRYGOWSKI (MSP) MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 0:10:32.201
13 57 Nymand Emil NIELSEN (GSH) AIRTOX - CARL RAS 0:10:32.835
14 107 Konrad WALINIAK (VOS) VOSTER ATS TEAM 0:10:32.857
15 55 Maarfelt Lucas TOFTEMARK (GSH) AIRTOX - CARL RAS 0:10:33.103
16 43 Matyáš FIALA (ATT) ATT INVESTMENTS 0:10:36.435
17 34 Ksawery ADASZAK (MSP) MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 0:10:37.985
18 78 Albrecht Drewes (BAI) BIKE AID 0:10:39.681
19 137 Felix KLOSS (TSM) TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 0:10:43.968
20 108 Piotr MASLAK (VOS) VOSTER ATS TEAM 0:10:44.726
21 74 Lennard STERNSDORFF (BAI) BIKE AID 0:10:46.243
22 147 CATALIN BUTA (ROU) ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 0:10:49.326
23 73 Máté BALÁZS (BAI) BIKE AID 0:10:51.995
24 48 Jan BITTNER (ATT) ATT INVESTMENTS 0:10:52.667
25 144 ANDREI CARBUNAREA (ROU) ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 0:10:52.754
26 151 NIKITA TSVETKOV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:10:53.531
27 131 Paul KELLER (TSM) TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 0:10:57.185
28 146 HOREA PRECUP (ROU) ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 0:10:58.441
29 115 Batyrkhan ALIK (ALM) ALMATY 0:10:59.957
30 124 Ramazan YILMAZ (KBB) KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 0:11:00.946
31 117 Ruslan ALIYEV (ALM) ALMATY 0:11:02.762
32 77 Anton Theo LENNEMANN (BAI) BIKE AID 0:11:03.919
33 95 Ferhat EMISCI (STC) SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 0:11:04.677
34 123 Ihsan Ali EGIN (KBB) KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 0:11:07.156
35 157 BEHZOD BAHODIROV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:11:13.176
36 127 Mustafa TARAKCI (KBB) KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 0:11:23.801
37 128 Emin Mehmet CICEK (KBB) KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 0:11:24.663
38 154 DIYOR TAKHIROV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:11:25.159
39 84 Siebe BAUWENS (TIS) TARTELETTO - ISOREX 0:11:29.310
40 94 Mustafa TEKIN (STC) SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 0:11:29.908
41 156 Samariddin SAYFIEV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:11:35.314
42 116 Aldiyar KHASSENOV (ALM) ALMATY 0:11:35.404
43 114 Andrey PIROZHKOV (ALM) ALMATY 0:11:36.176
44 155 SAMANDAR JANIKULOV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:11:42.465
45 153 ABDURAHMON NEMATOV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:11:44.999
46 136 Mateusz URYGA (TSM) TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 0:11:52.010
47 158 Sanjarbek ERGASHEV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:11:55.531
48 96 Mustafa Said ERDEMLI (STC) SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 0:12:29.187

General classification

1 1 Steffen DE SCHUYTENEER (LOT) LOTTO 0:09:59
2 134 Oscar SCHEMPP (TSM) TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 0:10:05
3 8 Mauro CUYLITS (LOT) LOTTO 0:10:10
4 51 Arnt Alexander HANSEN (GSH) AIRTOX - CARL RAS 0:10:11
5 86 Born DE DOBBELAERE (TIS) TARTELETTO - ISOREX 0:10:13
6 3 Thibaut BERNARD (LOT) LOTTO 0:10:21
7 56 Hugo RISHØJ (GSH) AIRTOX - CARL RAS 0:10:25
8 25 Gabriele RACCAGNI (PTV) TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 0:10:27
9 85 Joppe STERCK (TIS) TARTELETTO - ISOREX 0:10:28

10 42 Alberto Carlo MONTI (ATT) ATT INVESTMENTS 0:10:29
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11 148 LUCA CAMPEAN (ROU) ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 0:10:31
12 36 Hubert GRYGOWSKI (MSP) MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 0:10:32
13 57 Nymand Emil NIELSEN (GSH) AIRTOX - CARL RAS 0:10:32
14 107 Konrad WALINIAK (VOS) VOSTER ATS TEAM 0:10:32
15 55 Maarfelt Lucas TOFTEMARK (GSH) AIRTOX - CARL RAS 0:10:33
16 43 Matyáš FIALA (ATT) ATT INVESTMENTS 0:10:36
17 34 Ksawery ADASZAK (MSP) MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 0:10:37
18 78 Albrecht Drewes (BAI) BIKE AID 0:10:39
19 137 Felix KLOSS (TSM) TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 0:10:43
20 108 Piotr MASLAK (VOS) VOSTER ATS TEAM 0:10:44
21 74 Lennard STERNSDORFF (BAI) BIKE AID 0:10:46
22 147 CATALIN BUTA (ROU) ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 0:10:49
23 73 Máté BALÁZS (BAI) BIKE AID 0:10:51
24 48 Jan BITTNER (ATT) ATT INVESTMENTS 0:10:52
25 144 ANDREI CARBUNAREA (ROU) ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 0:10:52
26 151 NIKITA TSVETKOV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:10:53
27 131 Paul KELLER (TSM) TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 0:10:57
28 146 HOREA PRECUP (ROU) ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 0:10:58
29 115 Batyrkhan ALIK (ALM) ALMATY 0:10:59
30 124 Ramazan YILMAZ (KBB) KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 0:11:00
31 117 Ruslan ALIYEV (ALM) ALMATY 0:11:02
32 77 Anton Theo LENNEMANN (BAI) BIKE AID 0:11:03
33 95 Ferhat EMISCI (STC) SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 0:11:04
34 123 Ihsan Ali EGIN (KBB) KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 0:11:07
35 157 BEHZOD BAHODIROV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:11:13
36 127 Mustafa TARAKCI (KBB) KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 0:11:23
37 128 Emin Mehmet CICEK (KBB) KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 0:11:24
38 154 DIYOR TAKHIROV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:11:25
39 84 Siebe BAUWENS (TIS) TARTELETTO - ISOREX 0:11:29
40 94 Mustafa TEKIN (STC) SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 0:11:29
41 156 Samariddin SAYFIEV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:11:35
42 116 Aldiyar KHASSENOV (ALM) ALMATY 0:11:35
43 114 Andrey PIROZHKOV (ALM) ALMATY 0:11:36
44 155 SAMANDAR JANIKULOV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:11:42
45 153 ABDURAHMON NEMATOV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:11:44
46 136 Mateusz URYGA (TSM) TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 0:11:52
47 158 Sanjarbek ERGASHEV (UZB) UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 0:11:55
48 96 Mustafa Said ERDEMLI (STC) SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 0:12:29
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Following vehicles - Stage 2

1 BIKE AID
2 LOTTO
3 TOTALENERGIES
4 AIRTOX - CARL RAS
5 TARTELETTO - ISOREX
6 KINAN RACING TEAM
7 ATT INVESTMENTS
8 TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING
9 TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA

10 ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM
11 MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
12 VOSTER ATS TEAM
13 KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR
14 UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM
15 ALMATY
16 SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM
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Competitor list

Bib Surname, name Team UCI Id.

1 *Steffen DE SCHUYTENEER LOTTO 10065093347
2 Arne BAERS LOTTO 10064979472
3 *Thibaut BERNARD LOTTO 10070883136
4 Logan CURRIE LOTTO 10054377978
5 MATTHEW FOX LOTTO 10063056246
6 Lionel TAMINIAUX LOTTO 10009136168
7 Lorenz VAN DE WYNKELE LOTTO 10064948958
8 *Mauro CUYLITS LOTTO 10065102744

11 Lucas BONIFACE TOTALENERGIES 10023516420
12 Alexys BRUNEL TOTALENERGIES 10014916358
13 Fabien GRELLIER TOTALENERGIES 10008934791
14 Emilien JEANNIERE TOTALENERGIES 10015289810
15 Lorrenzo MANZIN TOTALENERGIES 10007216275
16 Baptiste VADIC TOTALENERGIES 10069096720
17 Adam MITCHELL TOTALENERGIES 10080753793
21 Aidan BUTTIGIEG TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10112267174
22 German Dario GOMEZ BECERRA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10063599850
23 Giovanni LONARDI TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10014704978
24 Francisco MUÑOZ LLANA TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10039525662
25 *Gabriele RACCAGNI TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10028920027
26 Charlie MEREDITH TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10015672756
27 Diego Pablo SEVILLA LOPEZ TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10009333808
31 Jakub KACZMAREK MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10008730283
32 Lukasz OWSIAN MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10005853629
33 Pawel BERNAS MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10006492314
34 *Ksawery ADASZAK MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10070382170
35 Filip HELTA MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10009547410
36 *Hubert GRYGOWSKI MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10053416567
37 Konrad CZABOK MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10058441874
38 Szymon POMIAN MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10055588357
41 Martin VOLTR ATT INVESTMENTS 10047373366
42 *Alberto Carlo MONTI ATT INVESTMENTS 10128808708
43 *Matyáš FIALA ATT INVESTMENTS 10092747542
44 Jakub ŘÍMAN ATT INVESTMENTS 10023478933
45 Michael KUKRLE ATT INVESTMENTS 10008680470
46 Daniel TUREK ATT INVESTMENTS 10007523342
47 Filip ŘEHA ATT INVESTMENTS 10059238890
48 *Jan BITTNER ATT INVESTMENTS 10094955405
51 *Arnt Alexander HANSEN AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10036454095
52 Mads ANDERSEN AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10051728060
53 Stian ROSENLUND AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10058390142
54 Nikolaj MENGEL AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10051489196
55 *Maarfelt Lucas TOFTEMARK AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10105574780
56 *Hugo RISHØJ AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10079876854
57 *Nymand Emil NIELSEN AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10058405094
61 Thomas LEBAS KINAN RACING TEAM 10005595264
62 Rein TAARAMÄE KINAN RACING TEAM 10003214522
63 Nathan EARLE KINAN RACING TEAM 10005776433
64 Genki YAMAMOTO KINAN RACING TEAM 10007274576
65 Yudai ARASHIRO KINAN RACING TEAM 10009799004
66 Ryuki UGA KINAN RACING TEAM 10020873471
67 Taishi MIYAZAKI KINAN RACING TEAM 10095814661
71 Léo BOUVIER BIKE AID 10014772070
72 Oliver MATTHEIS BIKE AID 10009177800
73 *Máté BALÁZS BIKE AID 10060102800
74 *Lennard STERNSDORFF BIKE AID 10052542052
75 Simon BAK BIKE AID 10051728565
76 Antoine BERLIN BIKE AID 10078179960
77 *Anton Theo LENNEMANN BIKE AID 10094887303
78 *Albrecht Drewes BIKE AID 10064864688
81 Timothy DUPONT TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10005902230
82 Gianni MARCHAND TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10010978259
83 Lennert TEUGELS TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10012735676
84 *Siebe BAUWENS TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10065136995
85 *Joppe STERCK TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10065041918
86 *Born DE DOBBELAERE TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10065107996
87 Robbe CLAEYS TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10016364284
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Bib Surname, name Team UCI Id.

88 Ewout De Keyser TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10089839764
91 Feritcan SAMLI SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10008683100
92 Bugra Tahir YIGIT SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10063515984
93 Dogukan ARIKAN SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10063516186
94 *Mustafa TEKIN SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10108413547
95 *Ferhat EMISCI SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10112875648
96 *Mustafa Said ERDEMLI SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10127113329
97 Soylu Kaan OZKALBIM SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10091089347

101 Tomasz BUDZINSKI VOSTER ATS TEAM 10009883068
102 Radoslaw FRATCZAK VOSTER ATS TEAM 10051904882
103 Mateusz KOSTANSKI VOSTER ATS TEAM 10015849174
104 Krzysztof PARMA VOSTER ATS TEAM 10014694167
105 Tobiasz PAWLAK VOSTER ATS TEAM 10009350275
106 Patryk STOSZ VOSTER ATS TEAM 10007951455
107 *Konrad WALINIAK VOSTER ATS TEAM 10054658874
108 *Piotr MASLAK VOSTER ATS TEAM 10058521191
111 Nikita BEZRUCHKO ALMATY 10111610406
112 Assylkhan TURAR ALMATY 10011044947
113 Orken SLAMZHANOV ALMATY 10083182130
114 *Andrey PIROZHKOV ALMATY 10143760145
115 *Batyrkhan ALIK ALMATY 10127206487
116 *Aldiyar KHASSENOV ALMATY 10143759438
117 *Ruslan ALIYEV ALMATY 10101385996
121 Burak ABAY KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10014955057
122 Samet BULUT KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10063808095
123 *Ihsan Ali EGIN KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10094073614
124 *Ramazan YILMAZ KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10112904243
125 Can Ahmet AKPINAR KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10095230035
126 Muhammed ERKAN KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10083793634
127 *Mustafa TARAKCI KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10127079983
128 *Emin Mehmet CICEK KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10113499074
131 *Paul KELLER TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10055689300
132 Roman DUCKERT TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10051768072
133 Campo SCHMITZ TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10036205232
134 *Oscar SCHEMPP TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10140663623
135 Lucas CARSTENSEN TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10008931660
136 *Mateusz URYGA TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10058435915
137 *Felix KLOSS TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10093873954
141 CRISTIAN RAILEANU ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10008691382
142 IUSTIN VAIDIAN ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10094601353
143 EMIL DIMA ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10053731112
144 *ANDREI CARBUNAREA ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10085219231
145 TUDOR CAZACEANU ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10056602312
146 *HOREA PRECUP ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10082468370
147 *CATALIN BUTA ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10092950737
148 *LUCA CAMPEAN ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10085219130
151 *NIKITA TSVETKOV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10081049544
152 MURADJAN KHALMURATOV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10002301914
153 *ABDURAHMON NEMATOV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10140549041
154 *DIYOR TAKHIROV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10120244012
155 *SAMANDAR JANIKULOV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10120245729
156 *Samariddin SAYFIEV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10119690203
157 *BEHZOD BAHODIROV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10119687371
158 *Sanjarbek ERGASHEV UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10120246638
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Jerseys

Orange Jersey

72. Oliver MATTHEIS (BIKE AID)

Blue jersey

Green jersey

11. Lucas BONIFACE (TOTAL ENERGIES)

Best Young Jersey

1. Steffen DE SCHUYTENEER (LOTTO)
Wearer: 
16. Baptiste VADIC (TOTAL ENERGIES)

1. Steffen DE SCHUYTENEER (LOTTO)
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STAGE 2  

START LIST

1
DE SCHUYTENEE…
BEL

2° +2 2
BAERS A.
BEL

33° +22 3
BERNARD T.
BEL

34° +24 4
CURRIE L.
NZL

8° +6 5
FOX M.

38° +29 6
TAMINIAUX L.
BEL

22° +16 7
VAN DE WYNKEL…
BEL

13° +11 8
CUYLITS M.
BEL

17° +13

11
BONIFACE L.
FRA

3° +3 12
BRUNEL A.
FRA

11° +8 13
GRELLIER F.
FRA

39° +29 14
JEANNIERE E.
FRA

15° +11 15
MANZIN L.
FRA

16° +13 16
VADIC B.
FRA

4° +3 17
MITCHELL A.

31° +21

21
BUTTIGIEG A.
MLT

61° +42 22
GOMEZ BECERR…
COL

23° +16 23
LONARDI G.
ITA

14° +11 24
MUÑOZ LLANA F.
ESP

19° +15 25
RACCAGNI G.
ITA

40° +30 26
MEREDITH C.
GBR

12° +9 27
SEVILLA LOPEZ …
ESP

20° +15

31
KACZMAREK J.
POL

55° +38 32
OWSIAN L.
POL

58° +40 33
BERNAS P.
POL

35° +27 34
ADASZAK K.
POL

60° +40 35
HELTA F.
POL

56° +38 36
GRYGOWSKI H.
POL

46° +35 37
CZABOK K.
POL

59° +40 38
POMIAN S.
POL

69° +47

41
VOLTR M.
CZE

9° +7 42
MONTI A. C.
CZE

42° +32 43
FIALA M.
CZE

57° +39 44
ŘÍMAN J.
CZE

44° +33 45
KUKRLE M.
CZE

27° +19 46
TUREK D.
CZE

28° +19 47
ŘEHA F.
CZE

24° +17 48
BITTNER J.
CZE

82° +55

51
HANSEN A. A.
DEN

18° +14 52
ANDERSEN M.
DEN

5° +5 53
ROSENLUND S.
DEN

86° +59 54
MENGEL N.
DEN

30° +21 55
TOFTEMARK M. L.
DEN

49° +36 56
RISHØJ H.
DEN

36° +28 57
NIELSEN N. E.
DEN

47° +35

61
LEBAS T.
FRA

74° +49 62
TAARAMÄE R.
EST

7° +6 63
EARLE N.
AUS

32° +22 64
YAMAMOTO G.
JPN

72° +49 65
ARASHIRO Y.
JPN

84° +56 66
UGA R.
JPN

88° +1:00 67
MIYAZAKI T.
JPN

65° +44

71
BOUVIER L.
FRA

78° +51 72
MATTHEIS O.
GER

1° - 73
BALÁZS M.
GER

81° +54 74
STERNSDORFF L.
GER

73° +49 75
BAK S.
DEN

37° +29 76
BERLIN A.
MON

76° +50 77
LENNEMANN A. T.
GER

94° +1:06 78
Drewes A.
ERI

62° +42

81
DUPONT T.
BEL

63° +42 82
MARCHAND G.
BEL

6° +6 83
TEUGELS L.
BEL

26° +18 84
BAUWENS S.
BEL

107° +1:32 85
STERCK J.
BEL

41° +31 86
DE DOBBELAERE …
BEL

21° +16 87
CLAEYS R.
BEL

29° +21 88
De Keyser E.
BEL

64° +43

91
SAMLI F.
TUR

118° +1:56 92
YIGIT B. T.
TUR

109° +1:34 93
ARIKAN D.
TUR

100° +1:17 94
TEKIN M.
TUR

108° +1:32 95
EMISCI F.
TUR

95° +1:07 96
ERDEMLI M. S.
TUR

121° +2:32 97
OZKALBIM S. K.
TUR

97° +1:11

101
BUDZINSKI T.
POL

51° +36 102
FRATCZAK R.
POL

43° +33 103
KOSTANSKI M.
POL

52° +37 104
PARMA K.
POL

116° +1:48 105
PAWLAK T.
POL

50° +36 106
STOSZ P.
POL

70° +47 107
WALINIAK K.
POL

48° +35 108
MASLAK P.
POL

71° +47

111
BEZRUCHKO N.
KAZ

113° +1:39 112
TURAR A.
KAZ

102° +1:21 113
SLAMZHANOV O.
KAZ

120° +2:11 114
PIROZHKOV A.
KAZ

112° +1:39 115
ALIK B.
KAZ

91° +1:02 116
KHASSENOV A.
KAZ

111° +1:38 117
ALIYEV R.
KAZ

93° +1:05

121
ABAY B.
TUR

77° +51 122
BULUT S.
TUR

54° +38 123
EGIN I. A.
TUR

96° +1:10 124
YILMAZ R.
TUR

92° +1:03 125
AKPINAR C. A.
TUR

103° +1:24 126
ERKAN M.
TUR

101° +1:19 127
TARAKCI M.
TUR

104° +1:26 128
CICEK E. M.
TUR

105° +1:27

131
KELLER P.
GER

87° +1:00 132
DUCKERT R.
GER

80° +52 133
SCHMITZ C.
GER

75° +50 134
SCHEMPP O.
GER

10° +8 135
CARSTENSEN L.
GER

98° +1:13 136
URYGA M.
GER

117° +1:55 137
KLOSS F.
GER

68° +46

141
RAILEANU C.
ROU

25° +18 142
VAIDIAN I.
ROU

66° +44 143
DIMA E.
ROU

53° +37 144
CARBUNAREA A.
ROU

83° +55 145
CAZACEANU T.
ROU

90° +1:02 146
PRECUP H.
ROU

89° +1:01 147
BUTA C.
ROU

79° +52 148
CAMPEAN L.
ROU

45° +34

151
TSVETKOV N.
UZB

85° +56 152
KHALMURATOV M.
UZB

67° +46 153
NEMATOV A.
UZB

115° +1:47 154
TAKHIROV D.
UZB

106° +1:28 155
JANIKULOV S.
UZB

114° +1:45 156
SAYFIEV S.
UZB

110° +1:38 157
BAHODIROV B.
UZB

99° +1:16 158
ERGASHEV S.

119° +1:58

4.09.2025 13:26:12



NO TEAM TIME
1 SPOR TOTO CYCLING TEAM 10:05
2 ALMATY 10:08
3 UZBEKISTAN NATIONAL TEAM 10:11
4 KONYA BÜYÜKŞEHİR BELEDİYE SPOR 10:14
5 TEAM STORCK - METROPOL CYCLING 10:17
6 VOSTER ATS TEAM 10:20
7 MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10:23
8 ROMANIA NATIONAL TEAM 10:26
9 KINAN RACING TEAM 10:29

10 ATT INVESTMENTS 10:32
11 TARTELETTO - ISOREX 10:35
12 AIRTOX - CARL RAS 10:38
13 TEAM POLTI VISITMALTA 10:41
14 TOTALENERGIES 10:44
15 LOTTO 10:47
16 BIKE AID 10:50

Ceremony List For 2nd Stage

4.09.2025 13:26:12
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Date: 05.09.2025



Communique from Commissaire Panel:

Feeding from the cars for stage 2 will be open from 20 km until the start of last 15 km .

4.09.2025 13:26:12
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